		ODUCED BY:	Ron Sims	
	1576E/HK:1t PROPO	OSED NO.:	88-260	
	7185)		
l	MOTION NO.			
2	A MOTION authorizing King Cou agreement with the City of Se	unty to enter	into an	
3	to construct, operate and man	intain a sewe	r	
	cransmission line in council	DISTRICT NO.	5,	
	WHEREAS, the City of Seattle has f	filed an appl	ication for a	
	franchise to construct, operate, and maintain a sewer transmission			
	line in accordance with R.C.W. 36.55.0	line in accordance with R.C.W. 36.55.010, and		
	WHEREAS, the City's comprehensive	WHEREAS, the City's comprehensive plan was approved on		
	July 30, 1984 by King County Council C	July 30, 1984 by King County Council Ordinance No. 6866, and		
	WHEREAS, the application has been referred to the relevant			
	county executive departments for review, and			
	WHEREAS, the county executive and the Utilities Technical			
	Review Committee (UTRC) have recommend	led approval	of the franchise;	
	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:			
	A. The granting of a franchise to	the City of	Seattle to	
	construct, operate and maintain a sewe	r transmissi	on line within	
	King County is hereby approved. The county executive is hereby			
	authorized to enter into and execute the sewer franchise, which by			
	this reference is fully incorporated as part of the motion. Said			
	franchise is granted to the City of Seattle and shall expire on			
	April 21, 2000, concurrent with its Franchise No. 1941. Said			
	franchise shall include all of the general and special conditions			
	required by the county.			
	B. If within 30 days after the granting of this franchise,			
	the applicant shall have failed to sig	n the writte	n acceptance	
	incorporated herein, then the herein rights and privileges granted			
	shall be forfeited and said franchise	shall be nul	l and void.	
	PASSED this 9th day of	may	, 19 <i>88</i> .	
		IG COUNTY COU		
	N .	G COUNTY, WA		
	Bi	ll Kea	mo	
	VICE Cha			
	ATTEST:			